
 

 
CITY OF JACKSON 

SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
FY 2024-2025 Departmental Budget Hearing Schedule 

Monday, August 12, 2024    9:00 am – 2:30 pm: Presentation of FY 2024-2025 
       Budget, Revenue, Expenditures, Reserve Target,   
                  Bonds and Refinancing Debt, Tax Rate, and 
                   Insurance and Benefits 

Wednesday, August 14, 2024    9:00 am:  Police and Fire 
Thursday, August 15, 2024 9:00 am:  Parks and Recreation, Planning and 

Development, Human Resources, IT,  
 
*Monday, August 19, 2024     10:00 am:  JRA, Airport Authority, JPS, and  
        Library   

 *   Public Notice advertisement to City 
                  Clerk’s Office by 2:00 pm  

Monday, August 19, 2024    2:30 p.m. Regular Zoning Council Meeting   

       3:30 p.m. Special Council Meeting 

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 1:00 pm:  Human and Cultural Services, Chief 

Administrative Office and Department of Administration 

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 10:00 am Municipal Clerk, General Government, Mayor’s 
Office, Public Works, Water and Sewer Rate, Department 
Make-up Day and Council Deliberations  
    

Friday, August 23, 2024    10:00 am:  Council Deliberations 

  *   Sanitation – Advertising (Before New Fiscal Year)  
         *   Notice to run in the Mississippi Link and  
               Clarion Ledger on August 18th and   
                          August 25th (2 weeks prior to the  
                                      adoption of the budget - Week 1 and 2) 
Tuesday, August 27, 2024    10:00 am – Regular Council Meeting  

Thursday, August 29, 2024    10:00 am: Legal and Council Deliberations 

Friday, August 30, 2024    6:00 pm:  Public hearing on proposed FY 2024- 
                   2025 Budget and Tax Levy. (Adoption of millage  
       rates) 

Tuesday, September 3, 2024                10:00 a.m. Council Deliberations  

Friday, September 6, 2024    10:00 am: Special Council Meeting:  Adoption of  
       FY 2024-2025 Budget 

Tuesday, September 24, 2024                10:00 am:  Regular Council Meeting 

Wednesday, September 25, 2024   10:00 am:  Special Council Meeting:  Final Close-Out 

 


